501812783 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dmytro Sivtsov	08/01/2011
Volodymyr Khandetskyy	08/01/2009
Bary Wilson	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enerize Corporation
Street Address:	4956 Rothschild Drive
City:	Coral Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12386588
Application Number:	61124984
Patent Number:	8102181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001 **Phone**: 4154421668

Email: vpoulsen@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Victoria Poulsen o/b/o Morgan Lewis Bock

Address Line 1: One Market Street
Address Line 2: Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011987-5004-US

PATENT REEL: 027667 FRAME: 0476 00 00 00

501812783

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria Poulsen Total Attachments: 6 source=011987_5004_Wilson#page1.tif source=011987_5004_Wilson#page2.tif source=011987_5004_Sivtsov#page1.tif source=011987_5004_Sivtsov#page2.tif source=011987_5004_Khandetskyy#page1.tif source=011987_5004_Khandetskyy#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. It the below-named inventors **Bary Wilson**, whose residence and post office addresses are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR RAPID NON-DESTRUCTIVE QUALITY CONTROL OF POWDERED MATERIALS

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/124,984 Filed April 21, 2008

U.S. Non Provisional Patent Application No. 12/386,588 Filed April 21, 2009

WHEREAS, Enerize Corporation having a principal residence at 4956 Rothschild Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33067, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I bereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Bary Wilson

have hereunto set my hand this 3rd day of Junuary 2012.

Signed Signed

Address:

TYMEN WHENTHOUSE

Coconnt look FC 33077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventors **Dmytro Sivtsov**, whose residence and post office addresses are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR RAPID NON-DESTRUCTIVE QUALITY CONTROL OF POWDERED MATERIALS

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/124,984 Filed April 21, 2008

U.S. Non Provisional Patent Application No. 12/386.588 Filed April 21, 2009

WHEREAS, Enerize Corporation having a principal residence at 4956 Rothschild Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33067, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Dmytro Sivtsov

have hereunto set my hand this ____O__day of _____

Signed

Address:

20 Lenin Band, Apt. 28 Dnepropetrovsk 49000 Ukraine

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventors **Volodymyr Khandetskyy**, whose residence and post office addresses are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR RAPID NON-DESTRUCTIVE QUALITY CONTROL OF POWDERED MATERIALS

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/124,984 Filed April 21, 2008

U.S. Non Provisional Patent Application No. 12/386.588 Filed April 21, 2009

WHEREAS, Enerize Corporation having a principal residence at 4956 Rothschild Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33067, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Volodymyr Khandetskyy

have hereunto set my hand this <u>Oi</u> day of <u>GUG. 2009</u>,

Signed

Address:

30/125 Chicherina Str., Apt. 123 Dnepropetrovsk, 49006 Ukraine